10-24-2005



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103104688		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): GREG LYNN	Name: VITRA PA	s of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ✓ No	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	nge of Name Street Address: K CH-4132 Muttenz	ilunenfeldstrasse 22 z, Switzerland	
09/21/2005 Execution Date:	•	State: Zip: Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number			
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	ate of the application is: 09/21/2005	
	litional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:		plications and patents involved:	
Name: Sanjiv M. Chokshi, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	<u></u>	oe charged to deposit account	
Street Address: McCarter & English, LL Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry St City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 07102	503571	ımber:	
City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 0710			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Sanjiv M. Chokshi, Reg. No. 44,080 Name of Person Signing	Signature	October 11, 2005 Date	
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and do	CAT	

10/21/2005 ECOOPER 00000245 503571

29240300

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0578

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

Full NAME(s) and Post Office	WHEREAS:		
ADDRESS(es) of INVENTOR(s)	1. I, Greg LYNN a citizen of America, residing at 1402 Oakwood Avenue, Venice, U.S.A.,		
(Including Country)	CA 90291		
	2. XXXXX		
	2. ****		
	(har-in-flag and and to an ACCICAIOD) have invested a new principal and sum design autitled		
TITLE of invention	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a new, original and own design entitled: ARMCHAIR		
	based on Swiss design registration No. 131 690		
	for which application for a Design Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.		
Full NAME and	WHEREAS:		
ADDRESS (including Country of ASSIGNEE	VITRA PATENTE AG		
٠	a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having		
	a principal place of business at Klünenfeldstrasse 22, Muttenz, Switzerland, 4132,		
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Design and the United States Design Patent to be obtained therefor;		
-	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the		
	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby		
	acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Design and all Design Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said Design and said Design Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation		
	related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and		
	all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application.		
	said Design and said Design Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.		
DATE of SIGNING This must be the	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have hereunto set hand and seal this		
same date as the date of signing of the			
Declaration and	21 day of September 2005		
Power of the patent or design application			
SIGNATURE(s) The signature(s) must	1. Inventor	2. Inventor	
correspond with the name(s) of the			
INVENTOR(s) above	(e) de		
(
	Name (printed): G/eg LYNN	Name (added by YYYYY	
	Marine (printed). Geg L1711	Name (printed): XXXXX	
SIGNATURE(S) of WITNESS(ES)			
	01000		
	1996 VILLVIII		
	Name (printed):	Name (printed): XXXXX	
		mine (printed). PSESSEE	

9/ት : 'S 0E: 9T S0/60/TZ HEND LINELU WOXH 92P8ES4**P內T匠N**T : Japussqexed RECORDED: 10/11/2005 REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0579